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    61513 05/02/2022 RODGERS, TOMMY 199 E 36 6411 25 001 0 99 000 Staff, student, and sponsor meals at State OAP in Austin on May 4-8, 2022.            286.00

(Tommy Rodgers-OAP)

    61513 05/02/2022 RODGERS, TOMMY 199 E 36 6412 25 001 0 99 000 Staff, student, and sponsor meals at State OAP in Austin on May 4-8, 2022.            336.00

(Tommy Rodgers-OAP)

    61513 05/02/2022 RODGERS, TOMMY 199 E 36 6419 00 001 0 99 000 Staff, student, and sponsor meals at State OAP in Austin on May 4-8, 2022.            218.00

(Tommy Rodgers-OAP)

    61514 05/05/2022 Action Career Traini 199 E 34 6411 00 908 0 99 000 4 DAY TRAINING FOR STEVE BARRON  FOR DRIVING TEST            850.00

    61515 05/05/2022 ADVANCE ELEVATOR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT. ON ELEVATOR MAY 2022            225.00

    61516 05/05/2022 ADVANCED AUTO REPAIR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Brake adjustment - number 49             62.50

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Walkies Talkies - Office Staff            174.99

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Mobile Desk, pens , pencils for principal            338.40

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 20 041 0 11 000 LMS PE Supplies             93.18

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 12 6329 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Library Books             44.80

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 05 041 0 11 000 LMS Art Supplies            413.19

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 30 103 0 25 000 Classroom Supplies-please see attachment- (stapler set, pens, flashcards,            298.13

stick notes, etc) Concepcion Banuelos

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 20 103 0 11 000 Gym supplies-please see attachment ( yahtzee,  Ziplock bags, Marker, stop          1,353.26

watch, chalk, etc )Borland  INVOICE 11FX-TWGG-F3TJ & 1PJ3-KF3V-GPR6

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 17 103 0 11 000 classroom supplies-please see attachment(easel pad, tape dispenser, tape,            295.79

pens, etc)Tina Parks-Math   INVOICE 1RWD-KT9N-1QTY & 19QK-KPJ3-6MCV

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 11 000 S.E. Spence - general instruction -1st grade - glue, tape, etc - Aug            297.55

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 49 001 0 22 000 Bags, gloves, misc. supplies for Law Enforcement classes.  (Dora            940.67

Martinez-Law Enforcement)

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Black tablecloths to be used for Academic Banquet on May 16, 2022.            219.90

(David Ritchey-Office)

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 02 105 0 11 000 S.E. Huse - General Instruction - magnetic clips, utility cart, etc - Aug            337.57

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 23 000 S.E. Barrera SPED - crayons, glue, markers, etc - AUG            319.94

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Teacher Appreciation - phone grip holder, bags            100.88

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS STAAR Supplies- earbuds for testing             68.85

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 LMS Sped Dept. Supplies             62.93

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 08 105 0 11 000 S.E. Fletcher general instruction - bins, glue, blocks, etc - Aug            291.32

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 30 000 S.E. Intervention - bins, books, pencils, etc - AUG.            243.35

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 08 105 0 11 000 S.E. Blancaflor Kinder - markers, scissors, etc - AUG INVOICE #'S            309.35

1F6X-PPYK-7MRL & 1YMV-MC6F-RKMQ

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 11 000 S.E. Singleton 1st grade - fidgets, clips, sight words game, etc - AUG            307.41

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 02 105 0 11 000 S.E. Phillips Self Contain - crayons, binders, glue, etc - AUG            295.55

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 21 103 0 30 000 Classroom Supplies-please see attachment(stick notes, penholders, Makers,            296.28

easers, etc)Katy Benton-Reading

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 supplies-(kinetic sand , cardstock, pens)Emily Barron - for classroom use            100.64
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    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 22 103 0 11 000 Classroom Supplies-please see attachment(folders, glue-sticks, pens,            307.52

marker, stick notes etc) Ashely McCullough-Science

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 supplies-(fidget, folders, mini stress hand toys) Kristen Vargas - sped             59.91

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 17 103 0 11 000 classroom supplies-please see attachment(ruler, glue stick, earphones            299.22

,pens, etc) Lorreta Gonzales-Math

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 37 000 classroom supplies(pencils, cover, treasure prizes, rolling organizer)            107.44

Greta Miers-Dyslexia

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 17 103 0 11 000 Classroom Supplies-please see attachment(Clipboard, paperclips, pens,            293.01

folders etc) Jeanette Bargayo-Math

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 Speech-Classroom Supplies Please see attachment -Sharpie, erasers, cubes,            265.36

paper, Play doh, Etc - Bailey Brown

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 Classroom Supplies- flushable wipes, kleenex, Bandages, lysol wipes,            522.75

coffee, etc - Heather Cortez, SPED

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 13 6399 00 103 0 11 CUR Supplies-Please see attachment (Garland, binder clips , pins, marker etc)            182.82

Bayli Wright - CIC

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 21 103 0 30 000 classroom supplies-please see attachment (Index cards, Markers, pencils,            286.69

whiteboard, folder, etc) Gerrie Moreland - Reading Intervention

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 21 103 0 30 000 classroom supplies- please see attachment ( pencils, Tapes, cups, dice,            297.85

etc)- Julie Guerra-Reading

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 21 103 0 30 000 Classroom Supplies-please see attachments-(folders, storage cabinet,            297.79

stapler, pens, etc ) Downer-Reading

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 21 103 0 30 000 classroom supplies please see attachment (eraser, highlighter, notebooks,            273.02

folder, fidget toys, etc) Hannah O'Neil-Reading

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 000 General office supplies for SPED at CO            138.42

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BLACK BOARD FOR NEW BUS BARN OFFICE             62.78

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 12 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Sanchez Librarian - crayons, markers, etc            277.08

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 32 000 S.E. General Education Pre - K - tape, timers, markers, etc            408.63

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 19 105 0 21 000 S.E. GT - classroom supplies             63.07

    61530 05/05/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6299 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Benton Music - binders, markers, etc - AUG            134.24

    61531 05/05/2022 APPLE INC 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Volume Purchasing Program Credit for Education for Apps on iPads  Total          1,000.00

Credit Value: 1,000.00 USD Name:  Keith Emfinger Institution/Company:

Lamesa ISD Email: elm@lamesa.esc17.net

    61531 05/05/2022 APPLE INC 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 MacBook Airs for Incoming Freshman Class        129,920.00

    61532 05/05/2022 AT&T MOBILITY 199 E 41 6259 00 750 0 99 000 IPad Service for 2021-2022 School Year            227.94

    61533 05/05/2022 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 BATTERY FOR FORKLIFT            145.34

    61534 05/05/2022 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HS TEAM GOLF CLUBS          2,332.00

    61535 05/05/2022 CARE TECH 240 E 35 6249 00 909 0 99 000 MS BOTTOM OVEN REMOVE IGNITION MODULE          1,709.17

    61536 05/05/2022 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 199 E 11 6399 22 001 0 11 000 Theory kit for classroom instruction.  (Julie Combes-Science)            228.00

    61537 05/05/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 LMS Office Supplies-Robles            445.37
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    61537 05/05/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Office Supplies-Luna            902.55

    61538 05/05/2022 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS STAAR Supplies          1,158.35

    61539 05/05/2022 COMMUNITIES IN SCHOO 270 E 61 6299 00 999 2 24 000 CIS employees at all campuses for 21-22 school year         16,666.67

    61540 05/05/2022 CREATIVE AWARDS 199 E 36 6497 31 001 0 22 000 Awards for banquet   (Rusty Oaks-Ag)            798.84

    61541 05/05/2022 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 000 Toggle Bolts for Camera Installation at Maintenance             28.70

    61541 05/05/2022 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ROPE FOR GROUNDS USAGE              2.75

    61541 05/05/2022 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR SE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REY             35.34

    61541 05/05/2022 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 WHITE TABLE FOR CUSTODIANS            229.99

    61542 05/05/2022 DELL MARKETING LP 240 E 35 6395 00 909 0 99 000 Dell Computer with Dual Screens for Food Service Secretary          2,005.13

    61542 05/05/2022 DELL MARKETING LP 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 37 000 Dell Monitor for Carpenter at LSA for use with dyslexia            337.49

    61542 05/05/2022 DELL MARKETING LP 199 E 52 6395 00 999 0 99 000 Dell Laptops for SRO's Incident Reports          3,747.10

    61543 05/05/2022 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 34 6239 00 908 0 99 000 BUS DRIVER 20 HOURS TRAINING FOR STEPHEN BARRON            100.00

    61544 05/05/2022 ELECTION SYSTEMS & S 199 E 41 6439 00 702 0 99 000 Election Day Electronic Ballots             59.87

    61545 05/05/2022 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 199 E 11 6399 22 001 0 11 000 Supplies for Science classroom instruction  (Julie Combes-Science) INVOICE            650.00

#'S 2690556, 2699223, & 2699729

    61546 05/05/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator Sundown VS Colorado City             50.00

    61547 05/05/2022 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 PARTS FOR SE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REY             53.61

    61547 05/05/2022 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Classroom supplies for Welding for 21-22 school year            315.25

    61548 05/05/2022 JOHNSON PUMPING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 PUMP GREASE TRAP AT SE, NE, MS, HS, HS WEST SIDE          1,614.00

    61549 05/05/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 041 0 99 000 LMS Abernathy Band Festival April 21 Meals            856.00

    61549 05/05/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 LMS Abernathy Band Festival April 21 Meals             72.00

    61549 05/05/2022 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 041 0 99 000 LMS Abernathy Band Festival April 21 Meals             24.00

    61550 05/05/2022 LAMESA MAILING/PACKI 199 E 41 6399 03 750 0 99 000 Mailing Service - 2021-2022 April 2022          1,961.62

    61551 05/05/2022 LINDSEY, JUSTIN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF ANNOUNCER & ADMINISTRATOR ON 4/28/22 - SUNDOWN VS            100.00

COLORADO CITY

    61552 05/05/2022 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 HS SPRAY FOR ROACHES IN ROOM 120            149.00

    61552 05/05/2022 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 RODENT CONTROL FOR ALL CAMPUSES AND NEW BUILDING            842.94

    61553 05/05/2022 THE MASTER TEACHER I 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Retirement Gifts            189.95

    61554 05/05/2022 Mohawk USA, LLC 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Black Computer Bags for Incoming Freshmen          4,017.07

    61555 05/05/2022 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Occupational Therapy Services for September 2021 to August 2022          5,200.00

    61556 05/05/2022 MORELAND, GREGG 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP ON 4/28/22 - SUNDOWN VS COLORADO             50.00

CITY

    61557 05/05/2022 MORENO, MARTIN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 4/28/22 - SUNDOWN VS COLORADO CITY            130.00

    61558 05/05/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            318.36

    61559 05/05/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ALTERNATOR FOR NUMBER 11 WARRANTY ON ALTERNATOR             37.40

    61560 05/05/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 AC HOSE CLAMP BUS 10, RELAYS FOR NUMBER 46             53.89

    61560 05/05/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 AC HOSE CLAMP BUS 10              6.38

    61561 05/05/2022 Nothing Bundt Cake 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Teacher Appreciation - Bundt cakes            285.00

    61562 05/05/2022 NTTA 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Toll Charges for LP #1443310(TX)             24.79
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    61563 05/05/2022 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIV 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 CATV Annual Pole Contact Rental for the Year 2022          7,327.92

    61564 05/05/2022 OVERHEAD DOOR COMPAN 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 COMMERICAL SERVICE WORK ORDER FIXED MOTOR            204.50

    61565 05/05/2022 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHIN 199 E 11 6299 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Benton Music - cd, etc - AUG            150.89

    61566 05/05/2022 RC TAYLOR DISTRIBUTI 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Teacher Appreciation - candy            323.80

    61567 05/05/2022 REALLY GOOD STUFF IN 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 32 000 S.E. Pre - K - Classroom Supplies - Aug.             76.98

    61567 05/05/2022 REALLY GOOD STUFF IN 199 E 11 6399 08 105 0 11 000 S.E. Yancey Kinder - classroom suppplies - Aug.            246.80

    61568 05/05/2022 RITCHIE, JOY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 SPE Speech Services and Supervision from October 2021 to June 2022            280.00

    61569 05/05/2022 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 00 103 0 99 000 supplies please see attachment (cups, distance chart, bandages, ibuprofen,            293.82

etc)   April Kennemer-Nurse

    61569 05/05/2022 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 58 001 0 11 000 Supplies for HS Nurse's office   (Valerie Soliz-Nurse office)            240.23

    61569 05/05/2022 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Nurse Health Supplies            427.21

    61570 05/05/2022 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY 199 E 33 6399 58 001 0 11 000 Misc. informational supplies for HS Nurse's office   (Valerie Soliz-HS            306.50

Nurse)

    61571 05/05/2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Office Supplies - bulletin boards            776.13

    61572 05/05/2022 SCHOOL SAVERS 199 E 11 6399 17 001 0 11 000 Quote for EZ Color Graph (Pk of 10) calculators with charging stations          2,691.55

(Justin Lindsey-Math)

    61573 05/05/2022 SHADY OAKS RECREATIO 180 E 36 6412 75 001 0 91 000 GOLF TEAM FEES             75.00

    61574 05/05/2022 STONE, TERRY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 4/28/22 - SUNDOWN VS COLORADO CITY            130.00

    61575 05/05/2022 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 TASBO Accounting & Finance Registration            325.00

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Office Supplies - for principal office use            683.88

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 23 041 0 11 000 LMS SS Supplies          1,819.56

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 103 0 99 000 Address Stamp Emily Barron             35.95

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 103 0 11 000 office supplies-please see attachment (pens, paper, notebooks, pencil          4,567.34

sharpener, note pads, binder clips, etc) Emily Barrron

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 LMS SPED Supplies            198.85

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 12 6399 18 041 0 11 000 LMS Media Supplies             99.87

    61577 05/05/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6249 00 999 0 99 000 Copier moved to New Bus Barn            120.00

    61578 05/05/2022 TEPSA 199 E 23 6495 00 103 0 11 000 Membership TESPA 2023 Maranda Watson            466.00

    61579 05/05/2022 Tobey, Aleah 499 E 11 6299 00 999 0 11 000 TTU Intern Brown Foundation Payments          1,250.00

    61580 05/05/2022 TSNO - Region 17 199 E 33 6239 00 103 0 11 000 School Nurse Conference June 9-10 April Kennemer             75.00

    61580 05/05/2022 TSNO - Region 17 199 E 33 6239 00 001 0 11 000 Registration for TSNO Region 17 Summer conference on June 9-10, 2022.             75.00

(Valerie Soliz-HS Nurse)

    61581 05/05/2022 TXU ELECTRIC 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Electric Service for 2021-2022 School Year INVOICES              0.00

100077405764-100051471793

    61581 05/05/2022 TXU ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electric Service for 2021-2022 School Year INVOICES             92.42

100077405764-100051471793

    61582 05/05/2022 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Unleaded and Diesel Fuel for 2021-2022 school year         10,657.89

    61583 05/05/2022 WARD'S SCIENCE 199 E 11 6399 46 001 0 22 000 Classroom lab supplies for Forensics  (Julie Combes-Forensics)            451.00

    61584 05/05/2022 WESTERN PHYSCHOLOGIC 199 E 31 6299 00 999 0 23 PSY Testing Services for SPED            713.27
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    61585 05/05/2022 WOODBERRY, TOSHA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF SCOREBOARD ON 4/28/22 - SUNDOWN VS COLORADO CITY             50.00

    61586 05/12/2022 WOODBERRY, GERRY 180 E 36 6411 77 001 0 91 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE (MEALS) FOR STATE TRACK MEET IN AUSTIN- 5/12-15/22 for            256.00

coaches

    61587 05/12/2022 ACACIA HARDWOODS INC 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 BUS PRO SLIDES DRAWER SCREWS FOR SHELVES NEW BUS BARN            203.95

    61588 05/12/2022 ALEXANDER, CURTIS L 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/6/22- ABILENE WYLIE VS PLAINVIEW            200.00

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 25 000 S.E. Banuelos ESL - markers, pens, sight word cards, etc            302.81

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 08 105 0 11 000 S.E. Spraberry kinder - puzzles, flash cards, etc - AUG            293.29

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 20 105 0 11 000 S.E. Field Day 2022 - paint, chalk, etc            236.74

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 22 103 0 11 000 Classroom Supplies please see attachment(hooks, paper, pens, marker, stick            281.09

notes etc) Kristi Barron-Science

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 37 000 S.E. Moore Dyslexia - binders, pens, etc            198.35

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 11 000 S.E. Clements 1st grade self contain - flash cards, pens, bins, etc - AUG            287.14

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 13 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Vera CIC - fidgets, folders, pens, etc            270.05

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 30 000 S.E. Summer School Supplies - glue, crayons, markers, etc            319.22

    61591 05/12/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 20 105 0 11 000 S.E PE - tunnel, mats, etc            457.52

    61592 05/12/2022 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Food Service Management Company Fees 2021-2022         74,315.18

    61593 05/12/2022 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2021-2022 School Year (Service - 02/25/2022 - 03/28/2022)          4,787.27

    61594 05/12/2022 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS TO WORK ON NUMBER 43 BRAKES             30.23

    61595 05/12/2022 BARR, DUTCH 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/7/22- BORDEN COUNTY VS CROSBYTON            284.00

    61596 05/12/2022 BECTON, BRIAN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/5 & 5/6/22- NEW HOME VS POST            260.00

    61597 05/12/2022 BERRY, CHARLES 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 PT0 Physical Therapy Services for the 2021-2022 School Year            660.00

    61598 05/12/2022 BEST BUY BUSINESS AD 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 11 000 TV's for Scholastic Network          1,616.86

    61598 05/12/2022 BEST BUY BUSINESS AD 199 E 23 6399 00 103 0 11 000 TV's for Scholastic Network          1,616.86

    61598 05/12/2022 BEST BUY BUSINESS AD 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 TV's for Scholastic Network            579.98

    61599 05/12/2022 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 RIGHTSIDE FLAT LENS FOR NUMBER 4             51.79

    61600 05/12/2022 BROWNFIELD ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 77 041 0 91 000 MS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/31/22             48.00

    61600 05/12/2022 BROWNFIELD ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 78 041 0 91 000 MS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/31/22             48.00

    61600 05/12/2022 BROWNFIELD ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 77 041 0 91 000 MS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/31/22            352.00

    61600 05/12/2022 BROWNFIELD ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 78 041 0 91 000 MS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/31/22            312.00

    61601 05/12/2022 BROWNFIELD HIGH SCHO 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL HELMETS            300.00

    61602 05/12/2022 BROWN, SHARON 199 E 41 6439 00 702 0 99 000 Election Day Worker            192.45

    61603 05/12/2022 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 TEAM BASEBALL BATS            900.90

    61604 05/12/2022 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIE 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Quote for 10 X 15 flags for football field   (James Lewallen-Office)            629.81

    61605 05/12/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 180 E 36 6399 00 901 0 91 000 TONER CARTRIDGES FOR FOOTBALL COACH            989.89

    61606 05/12/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year Service from 04/01 -05/01/22          3,642.10

    61606 05/12/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFIELD 5.4.2022              9.40

    61607 05/12/2022 DAVIDSON, LARRY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/6/22- ABILENE WYLIE VS PLAINVIEW            200.00

    61608 05/12/2022 Dawson County Tax As 199 E 51 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TRAILERS, NUMBER 55 REGISTRATIONS             22.50

    61609 05/12/2022 DENVER CITY HIGH SCH 180 E 36 6412 77 001 0 91 000 HS BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 4/21/22             24.00
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    61610 05/12/2022 GARCIA, ANTHONY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/6/22- MCCAMEY VS HASKELL            140.00

    61611 05/12/2022 GARCIA, EMMA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF GATE WORKER            100.00

    61612 05/12/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator Borden County vs Crosbyton             50.00

    61612 05/12/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator McCamey vs Haskell             50.00

    61612 05/12/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator Abilene vs Plainview             50.00

    61612 05/12/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator New Home vs Post             50.00

    61613 05/12/2022 GARCIA, STEVE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF PITCH COUNTER            150.00

    61614 05/12/2022 General Steel Wareho 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 HOT ROLLED FLATS & TUBING FOR FOOTBALL LINEMAN CHUTES            679.05

    61615 05/12/2022 GONZALES, MARIO 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF PITCH COUNTER            150.00

    61616 05/12/2022 HARRIS, KOBE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/7/22- BORDEN COUNTY VS CROSBYTON            314.80

    61617 05/12/2022 HENRY, GARY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/7/22- BORDEN COUNTY VS CROSBYTON            284.00

    61618 05/12/2022 HERNANDEZ, RAMON 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/5 & 5/6/22- NEW HOME VS POST            260.00

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 BUS STAPLE FLOORING FOR SHELVES IN NEW BUS BARN             21.05

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WD FILLER FOR CENTRAL OFFICE TABLE              9.49

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 WOOD FOR RANDY for shop            603.98

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 SPRAY GUN WITH NOZZLE FOR ALL CAMPUSES             53.19

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 BLUE MASK, POLY FILM FOR ALL CAMPUSES            194.65

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 white pine for shop  at new bus barn (Randy)            446.41

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TURN STOP FOR LMS             38.90

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FILTER FOR HS ROOM 205              6.17

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WOOD AND STUDS FOR CABINETS FOR NEW BUS BARN SHOP            256.34

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SEALANT FLEX FOR AUTO SHOP             12.34

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BALL VALVE COUPLER             53.15

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ELBOW 90, ADAPTER MALE             13.15

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES FOR ALL CAMPUSES REY             34.05

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BUTT SPLICE , STAPLE COAXIAL             15.18

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HINGE CABINETOIL, STAPLE TACKER             73.20

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HINGES FOR CABINETS IN NEW BUS BARN SHOP             11.95

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR ALL CAMPUSES USAGES             60.51

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 staple flooring for new bus barn             16.22

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HINGES FOR CABINETS OIL FOR SHOP             32.41

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 WOOD AND STUDES FOR SHELVES AND CABINETS FOR NEW BUS BARN SHOP          1,130.10

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 EYEWARE AND HARDWARE FOR GROUNDS AROUND DAEP PABLO             13.52

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 supplies for IRRIGATION DONE OUTSIDE AT DAEP CEMENT            527.79

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 HOSES, SPRINKLERS, IRRIGATION  supplies at south elementary            370.37

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 WHITE PINE AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR BUILDING NEW BUS BARN            613.55

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 POLY FOAM, CHIP BRUSH FOR USAGE ON WOODWORK IN NEW BUS BARN             11.92

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FOR IRRIGATION AT DIFFERENT CAMPUSES            129.35

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 PIPE SEALANT FOR SE             34.92
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    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 11 6399 45 001 0 22 000 End of year/beginning of year needs for the woodshop.  (Albert          1,052.80

Vara-Building Trades) INVOICES #S 30923, 31123, 31241, & 31362

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 COUPLINGS, PVC, ADAPTERS, ELBOWS PRESSURE CUPS, PLUGS FOR SE            112.59

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PVC PLUG             11.36

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SPRINKLER HOSE SAVER BRASS, FILLER ANT             85.43

    61626 05/12/2022 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 KIT BLOWER, VACUUM FOR CUSTODIANS            284.02

    61627 05/12/2022 HOOD, JOSEPH 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF ADMINISTRATOR & ANNOUNCER, SCOREBOARD & GATE WORKER            300.00

    61628 05/12/2022 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Inspection Services Utilizing Non-Aggressive Detection Canines            300.00

    61629 05/12/2022 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR JOSE REYES             70.00

    61629 05/12/2022 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR STEVE BARRON             70.00

    61630 05/12/2022 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 LABOR ON UNIT 32 SENSOR, WIRE CONNECTORS, TIE WRAPS SHOP MATERIALS          1,245.49

    61631 05/12/2022 KERR, KEVIN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/6/22- MCCAMEY VS HASKELL            140.00

    61632 05/12/2022 Kylie B's 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Kinder - snow cones            200.00

    61633 05/12/2022 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Classifieds - Election Notice            273.94

    61634 05/12/2022 LEVELLAND ATHLETIC B 180 E 36 6411 77 001 0 91 000 HS BOYS & GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/25/22             48.00

    61634 05/12/2022 LEVELLAND ATHLETIC B 180 E 36 6411 78 001 0 91 000 HS BOYS & GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/25/22             64.00

    61634 05/12/2022 LEVELLAND ATHLETIC B 180 E 36 6412 77 001 0 91 000 HS BOYS & GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/25/22            472.00

    61634 05/12/2022 LEVELLAND ATHLETIC B 180 E 36 6412 78 001 0 91 000 HS BOYS & GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 3/25/22            224.00

    61635 05/12/2022 LINDSEY, JUSTIN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF ADMINISTRATOR & ANNOUNCER            600.00

    61636 05/12/2022 LUBBOCK COOPER ISD 180 E 36 6499 73 001 0 91 000 BASEBALL PLAY-IN GAME ON 5/2/22            892.63

    61638 05/12/2022 MINCE, REBECCA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF GATE WORKER            300.00

    61639 05/12/2022 MORELAND, GREGG 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP FEE            200.00

    61640 05/12/2022 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 SERVICE CHARGES             21.14

    61641 05/12/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            233.99

    61642 05/12/2022 MUNOZ, ZACHARY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 BASEBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/6/22- ABILENE WYLIE VS PLAINVIEW            200.00

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 NORTH ELEM. KITCHEN EXHAUST             28.31

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REAR ROTORS AND BRAKE PADS NUMBER 43            189.84

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 V BELT FOR SE             20.52

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HI POWER BELT FOR SE             54.98

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6399 00 908 0 23 000 BLACK BUNGEE , STRAP NUMBER 19 - SPED BUS             10.58

    61644 05/12/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FRONT PADS AND ROTORS FOR NUMBER 43            235.97

    61645 05/12/2022 PAN-TEX PLYWOOD & LU 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 BUS BIRCH WOOD FOR SHELVES AND CABINETS FOR NEW BUS BARN          2,000.94

    61646 05/12/2022 Poka Lambro Telephon 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 Internet & Phone Service 2021-2022 school year          3,797.07

    61647 05/12/2022 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 bolts and rear seals for number 43             43.52

    61647 05/12/2022 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BOLTS ADHESIVE FOR FRONT AND REAR BRAKES ON NUMBER 43             45.66

    61648 05/12/2022 REGION 4 ESC 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 37 000 S.E. Moore Dyslexia - reading, math cards - AUG             97.92

    61649 05/12/2022 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 58 001 0 11 000 Additional supplies for HS Nurse's office  (Ruiz/Soliz-HS Nurse)            436.63

    61650 05/12/2022 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6411 78 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 4/1/22             56.00

    61650 05/12/2022 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6412 78 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS ON 4/1/22            200.00
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    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 77 001 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22              7.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 77 041 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22             42.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 78 001 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22             49.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 78 041 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22             42.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 77 001 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22            245.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 77 041 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22            308.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 78 001 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22            196.00

    61651 05/12/2022 SHALLOWATER ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 78 041 0 91 000 MS & HS GIRLS & BOYS TRACK MEET MEALS ON 3/8 & 3/10/22            273.00

    61652 05/12/2022 SIMCO, PAULA 199 E 41 6439 00 702 0 99 000 Election Day Worker            193.05

    61653 05/12/2022 SkillsUSA Texas High 199 E 36 6412 00 001 0 22 000 District contest student registration  (Martinez/Ruiz-Skills-CTE)          1,600.00

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6249 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Service Poster Machine            721.20

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 New Teacher Supplies          1,677.15

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Office Supplies - CO            127.95

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 End of year, summer, fall semester supplies for office, counselor's          1,318.28

office, HS.   (Ritchey/Baker-Office/Counselor's office-HS)

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 End of year, summer, fall semester supplies for office, counselor's          1,152.37

office, HS.   (Ritchey/Baker-Office/Counselor's office-HS)

    61654 05/12/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 31 6399 00 001 0 11 000 End of year, summer, fall semester supplies for office, counselor's            811.49

office, HS.   (Ritchey/Baker-Office/Counselor's office-HS)

    61655 05/12/2022 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval - 2021-2022 School Year             14.00

    61656 05/12/2022 TURMAN, BEVERLY 199 E 41 6439 00 702 0 99 000 Election Day Worker            198.75

    61657 05/12/2022 UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM P 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 April-Legal Fees          1,512.00

    61658 05/12/2022 UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADE 180 E 36 6411 63 041 0 91 000 LMS Cheer Camp            373.00

    61659 05/12/2022 Vasquez, CEGI 199 E 41 6439 00 702 0 99 000 Election Day Worker            198.75

    61660 05/12/2022 VERA, CHRISTINE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF SCOREBOARD WORKER            200.00

    61661 05/12/2022 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES            349.56

    61661 05/12/2022 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUMMER SUPPLIES          5,613.66

    61662 05/12/2022 WARD'S SCIENCE 199 E 11 6399 46 001 0 22 000 Supplies for Anatomy-Forensics classroom instruction   (Julie            403.07

Combes-Anatomy/Forensics) INVOICE #'S 8807797844 & 8808374867

    61663 05/12/2022 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Backpacks w/GT Logo embroidered for new staff            400.00

    61664 05/12/2022 WESTERN BUILDING SPE 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 BUS CLOSER 4040 XPEDA 5100 5961 WOOD NEW BUS BARN          1,029.85

    61665 05/12/2022 Woodstock Ent 199 E 36 6497 06 001 0 99 000 Engraving for band banquet plaques.   (Sonia Carrion-Band)            207.95

    61666 05/13/2022 ABILENE ZOO 199 E 11 6411 00 041 0 11 000 LMS 6th grade Field Trip May 16th             42.00

    61666 05/13/2022 ABILENE ZOO 199 E 11 6412 00 041 0 11 000 LMS 6th grade Field Trip May 16th            660.00

    61667 05/19/2022 ACE SPRAY EQUIPMENT 199 E 51 6395 01 907 0 99 000 QUOTE FOR PRESSURE WASHER SKID FOR GROUNDS 100 GAL. PCO          3,485.00

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 31 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Counselor - books, markers, etc - AUG INV 1H3D-P7RY-DTT7 &            358.73

16VL-WMXQ-GF1M

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 11 000 S.E. Rodriguez 1st grade self contain - head phones, glue, etc - AUG            319.49

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 02 105 0 11 000 S.E. Justiss 2nd grade - Self Contain - pens, erasers, labels, etc - Aug            312.40
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    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 08 105 0 11 000 S.E. Ramos Kinder general instruction - magnetic blocks, puzzles, reading            305.29

games, etc - AUG

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 23 000 S.E. McMeans Speech and Sp Ed - kleenex, tape, paper, etc - Aug            247.23

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Office Supplies - clip boards, pencils, etc            227.48

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 13 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. CIC - marker, pencils, basket, etc INV 1GRM-XTFM-VLFP &            260.31

1T6W-WRW9-M6QR

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Stretchy table covers for HS use  (David Ritchey-Office)            106.09

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 32 001 0 22 000 Supplies for Engineering classroom instruction    (Janet          1,974.01

Spencer-Engineering)

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 22 103 0 11 000 Classroom Supplies please see attachment(hooks, paper, pens, marker, stick             11.92

notes etc) Kristi Barron-Science

    61671 05/19/2022 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 IGen Book for Jaime Bahlamn             15.88

    61672 05/19/2022 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 V.BELT FOR HS KITCHEN             11.03

    61673 05/19/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 AUDIO FOR SE PRE-K             98.00

    61673 05/19/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 QUARTERLY BILLING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SE            177.00

    61673 05/19/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 QUARTERLY BILLING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MIDDLE SCHOOL            177.00

    61673 05/19/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 QUARTERLY BILLING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NORTH ELEM            177.00

    61674 05/19/2022 BIGHAM, STEVE 180 E 36 6299 00 999 0 91 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/12-13/22- COLORADO CITY VS RALLS            300.00

    61675 05/19/2022 BPA-Texas Associatio 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 BPA Officer Leadership Camp registration.  (Lisa Telchik-VOE/BPA)            433.35

    61676 05/19/2022 BROWNFIELD ISD 180 E 36 6499 00 999 0 91 000 District UIL Expenses          9,912.27

    61677 05/19/2022 Buffollow Media 199 E 23 6299 00 001 0 22 000 Advertisement Production-CTE Program            375.00

    61678 05/19/2022 BUSH'S CHICKEN 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Staff Appreciation            362.50

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 77 001 0 91 000 2022 HS BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            166.07

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 77 001 0 91 000 2022 HS BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            166.06

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 12 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Texas Library Association Annual Conference Registration and Hotel for            829.12

Jessica Washington on 4/24-28/2022 in Ft. Worth.

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 3613 4.28.22 FOREST HILL TX MS .WASHINGTON HS             61.24

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000 Special Ed Law Conference in New Braunfels on 4/27/22            393.61

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 81 001 0 91 000 2022 SOFTBALL TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            455.65

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 81 001 0 91 000 2022 SOFTBALL TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            455.64

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 3503 4.29..22.5.1.22 ROUND ROCK, TX 4 FUEL            340.50

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Used card for BBQ extracurricular supplies at State BBQ. (Kevin            217.06

Pedroza-FCS/FCCLA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 47 001 0 22 000 Card request for lodging at State FCCLA Leadership conference on April          1,265.52

6-9, 2022   (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 47 001 0 22 000 Card request for lodging at State FCCLA Leadership conference on April            632.76

6-9, 2022   (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 47 001 0 22 000 Card request for staff, sponsor, and student lodging at State BBQ contest          1,459.52

in Round Rock on April 28-May 1, 2022  (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA/BBQ)
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    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6419 00 001 0 22 000 Card request for staff, sponsor, and student lodging at State BBQ contest            364.88

in Round Rock on April 28-May 1, 2022  (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA/BBQ)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 47 001 0 22 000 Card request for staff, sponsor, and student lodging at State BBQ contest            364.88

in Round Rock on April 28-May 1, 2022  (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA/BBQ)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 31 001 0 22 000 Used card for staff/student meals on judging trips.  (Rusty Oaks-Ag)             35.90

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 31 001 0 22 000 Used card for staff/student meals on judging trips.  (Rusty Oaks-Ag)            143.52

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Used card for lunch with interview with potential Ag teacher on 4/25/22.             31.17

(Rusty Oaks-Office)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 31 001 0 22 000 card request for membership and conference registration for Rusty Oaks and            300.00

new Ag teacher TBD.  (Rusty Oaks-Ag)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 51 001 0 22 000 Citi request for staff and student lodging at National BPA conference in            287.00

Dallas on May 3-7, 2022   (Lisa Telchik-VOE/BPA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 51 001 0 22 000 Citi request for staff and student lodging at National BPA conference in            574.00

Dallas on May 3-7, 2022   (Lisa Telchik-VOE/BPA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6419 51 001 0 22 000 Citi request for staff and student lodging at National BPA conference in            287.00

Dallas on May 3-7, 2022   (Lisa Telchik-VOE/BPA)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL contest Symphonic band on April 19th  (Marina             88.73

Coronado-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL contest Symphonic band on April 19th  (Marina            735.19

Coronado-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL contest Symphonic band on April 19th  (Marina             38.03

Coronado-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL Concert and Sightreading contest on April 20  (Sonia            132.72

Carrion-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL Concert and Sightreading contest on April 20  (Sonia            891.58

Carrion-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for UIL Concert and Sightreading contest on April 20  (Sonia             56.88

Carrion-Band)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 05 001 0 11 000 Election Sign Paint and classroom art supplies             86.42

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 000 Election Sign Paint and classroom art supplies             86.42

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 00 001 0 99 000 Card request for staff and student meals at Panhandle State University Art             16.84

contest in Goodwell, OK on 4/13/22  (Tommy Rodgers-OAP)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 00 001 0 99 000 Card request for staff and student meals at Panhandle State University Art            180.00

contest in Goodwell, OK on 4/13/22  (Tommy Rodgers-OAP)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6495 00 103 0 11 000 Tasbo membership - Emily Barron            135.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 22 103 0 11 000 Supporting STAAR Achievement in Science handbooks            102.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Texas Documentation Handbook for HR            262.50

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Employee Recognition             28.99

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Employee Recognition             30.00
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    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Fuel for Professional Development             74.62

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 Get Well for Employee in Hospital             93.03

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 25 001 0 99 000 Card request for general admission tickets for OAP students to LCP            167.00

performance on April 1-2   (Justin Lindsey-Office)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Hotel and Registration for Summer Solutions Conference in Irving from            675.00

6/12-15/22 for Melissa Rodriguez

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Hotel and Registration for Summer Solutions Conference in Irving from            675.00

6/12-15/22 for Danielle Garcia

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel and Registration for Summer Solutions Conference in Irving from            675.00

6/12-15/22 for Amy Jerabek

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 KING RANCH TURF GRASS FOR SE          3,759.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Card request for CAMT registration for conference in San Antonio on July            199.00

13-15, 2022    (Justin Lindsey-HS)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Misc. supplies for National Honor Society induction for 2021-2022.  (Julie            563.73

Combes-NHS)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Planning lunch for leadership team on 4/20/22   (David Ritchey-Office)            132.67

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Registration for TASBO Summer Solutions conference to be held in Irving,            825.00

TX on June 13-15, 2022  (Cathy Douglas-Office)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Frames for certificates for Top 10/grade level for Academic banquet on May            359.60

16th.  (David Ritchey-HS)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Kurbside Sweets-Teacher Appreciation on May 4, 2022  (David            600.00

Ritchey-Office)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 Irrigation test fee            550.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DOORBELL ALERT ATTACHMENTS FOR NEW BUS BARN             34.98

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 VOLTAGE TESTER POCKET THERMOMETER, VALVE CORE REMOVAL TOOL, SWITCH TESTER          1,177.14

LEASD TESTER (DEREK

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 MERS FILTERS FOR UNITS            608.88

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR MAINT AND TRANSP SAM'S             39.06

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR MAINT AND TRANSP SAM'S             40.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 FILTERS FOR UNITS AT DIFFERENT CAMPUSES            369.28

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 SUPPLY HOUSE GAS LEAK DETECTOR            136.32

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 HOTEL EXPENSE FOR SRO FOR HS BAND TRIP IN SAN ANTONIO 4/22-24/22            305.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             24.72

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             24.71

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE (HOTEL & MEALS) FOR REGIONAL TENNIS TOURNAMENT IN ABILENE-            532.82

4/10-13/22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE (HOTEL & MEALS) FOR REGIONAL TENNIS TOURNAMENT IN ABILENE-          1,130.10

4/10-13/22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 00 901 0 91 000 MEALS FOR Athletic director to TRAVEL TO BALL GAMES FOR 2021/22            149.17
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    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6499 81 001 0 91 000 OPEN PO- SOFTBALL TROPHY            240.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 OPEN PO- PLAYOFF TROPHIES            240.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 73 001 0 91 000 2022 BASEBALL TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            246.58

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 73 001 0 91 000 2022 BASEBALL TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            910.30

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 78 001 0 91 000 2022 HS GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            211.12

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 78 001 0 91 000 2022 HS GIRLS TRACK TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO            551.22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 11 6499 00 999 0 30 DAR D.A.R.E.- NORTH, SOUTH & MIDDLE SCHOOL            757.10

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6495 81 001 0 91 000 SOFTBALL- THSCA MEMBERSHIP             70.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HS TRACK SPRAY PAINT FOR DISTRICT MEET & WATER FOR TEAM             33.28

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 TEAM FOOTBALL CLEATS            129.90

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 79 001 0 91 000 NATIONAL ATHLETIC TRAINING CONVENTION- FLIGHT, HOTEL & REGISTRATION -            793.20

6/27-7/2/22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 75 001 0 91 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE (HOTEL & MEALS) FOR REGIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT IN ABILENE-            325.18

4/17-19/22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 75 001 0 91 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE (HOTEL & MEALS) FOR REGIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT IN ABILENE-            325.17

4/17-19/22

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 75 001 0 91 000 2022 GOLF TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO              8.17

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 75 001 0 91 000 2022 GOLF TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO             81.73

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Paraprofessionals Day Gift             90.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS AP Appreciation Day Gift             60.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS AP Appreciation Gift             19.76

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS AP Appreciation Gift             25.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Secretary Day Appreciation             38.88

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Secretary Day Appreciation            185.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 00 001 0 22 000 Staff and student rooms at TXPSTA in New Braunfels on March 28-30   (Dora            877.80

Martinez-Skills-CTE)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 00 001 0 22 000 Staff and student rooms at TXPSTA in New Braunfels on March 28-30   (Dora            601.74

Martinez-Skills-CTE)

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9701 FUEL FOR BUSSES 3.28,3.28,3.28,3.30,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.3,            307.27

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 card 9701 tye, tx 4.19.22 - fuel             41.33

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9701 GOODWILL OK 4.13.22 - fuel            200.74

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9701 DALLAS, TEXAS - fuel            109.61

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 card 9701 abilene, tx 4.28.22             65.01

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9727 4.22.22.4.24.22 JUNCTION TX, SAN ANTONIO, TX            510.67

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 GTTOW NUMBER 32 FROM LUBBOCK TO LAMESA            624.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 TDPS DRIVERS RECORD FOR SAMMY SANCHEZ, FRANK LOZANO , JOSE REYES, ERNEST             37.50

LOPEZ, STEVE BARRON

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9743 JUNCTION, TX3.30,CORPUS CHRISI 4.2, CORPUS CHRISTI 4.2, CORPUS            659.68

CHRISTI 4.2, CORPUS CHRISI 4.3, STERLING CITY 4.3
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    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9743 HUDSON OAKS, TX             72.20

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9743 SWEETWATER 4.12.22             46.45

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CAED 9743, 9792 LAMESA, TX, JUNVYION TX, SAN ANTONIO, TX,            360.43

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9750 CORPUS CHRISTI 4.1            104.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9776 4.26.22.4.28.22 SWEETWATER, TX SAN ANGELO            108.08

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9776 4.22.22 .4.24.22 JUNCTION, TX, SAN ANTONIO TX            424.80

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9719 JUNCTION, TX, COMFORT TX 4.22.4.24.2022  MILEAGE            337.20

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9719 4.28.22.4.29.22 BRADY,TX, ROUND ROCK, TX            112.00

    61701 05/19/2022 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 77 001 0 91 000 2022 HS BOYS TRACK TEAM MEALS FOR THE SEASON-OPEN PO             44.96

    61702 05/19/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL 5.11.22              4.80

    61703 05/19/2022 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6499 02 907 0 99 000 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING AT NEW BUS BARN             67.45

    61704 05/19/2022 CORTEZ, HEATHER 199 E 11 6412 00 103 0 23 000 Tors field trip Panic At park (Bread , cheese , mustard, Sandwich meat,             41.58

chips Juices)

    61705 05/19/2022 DW'S SURPLUS BUILDIN 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 CABINETS , HINGES, FOR DIFFERENT CAMPUSES            776.76

    61705 05/19/2022 DW'S SURPLUS BUILDIN 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 BUS PLYWOOD            147.90

    61706 05/19/2022 EWELL EDUCATIONAL SE 199 E 36 6412 31 001 0 22 000 Contest entries for FFA LDE-CDE events. (Rusty Oaks-Ag)            502.00

    61707 05/19/2022 FAST SIGNS 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 OUTSIDE SIGNS AT NEW BUS BARN            680.63

    61708 05/19/2022 General Steel Wareho 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Misc. supplies needed for Welding shop   (Rusty Oaks-Ag/Welding)            741.04

    61709 05/19/2022 GONZALES, MARIO 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF SCOREBOARD WORKER             50.00

    61710 05/19/2022 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLE 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 OIL FILTERS, PARTS WASHER, ANTIFREEZE            780.71

    61711 05/19/2022 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR MARANDA WATSON             70.00

    61712 05/19/2022 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 199 E 11 6399 17 105 0 11 000 S.E Math - blocks, color chips, etc            482.80

    61712 05/19/2022 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 199 E 11 6399 01 105 0 30 000 S.E. Reading - magnetic kit            114.95

    61713 05/19/2022 LAMESA BEARING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HIGH SCHOOL EXHAUST              8.51

    61714 05/19/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 All District Staff Recognition Luncheon          2,300.00

    61714 05/19/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Pre - K and kinder - Round Up refreshments            100.00

    61714 05/19/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS 8th grade Athletic Banquet: Meal            310.00

    61715 05/19/2022 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRED TIRE AND REPLACED THE TIRE TUBE FORTHE FORKLIFT             39.00

    61715 05/19/2022 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 52 6249 00 908 0 99 000 TIRES FOR SRO UNIT NUMBER 40            900.00

    61716 05/19/2022 LINDSEY, JUSTIN 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF ANNOUNCER & GAME ADMINISTRATOR            200.00

    61717 05/19/2022 LUBBOCK TRUCK SALES 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 REPAIRED FUEL SYSTEM NUMBER 5          4,622.54

    61718 05/19/2022 LUBBOCK COOPER ISD 180 E 36 6499 81 001 0 91 000 AREA SOFTBALL PLAYOFF EXPENSE- LAMESA VS ABERNATHY 5/6-7/22            819.94

    61719 05/19/2022 MAIN EVENT ENTERTAIN 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 30 000 LMS 7th grade Good Behavior Incentive Trip          1,966.20

    61720 05/19/2022 MANCIAZ, KARA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF GATE WORKER             50.00

    61721 05/19/2022 MORELAND, GREGG 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP FEE             50.00

    61722 05/19/2022 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DIVERS PVC TRAP FOR HS CAFETERIA              9.08

    61723 05/19/2022 MORTON, GLEN 180 E 36 6299 00 999 0 91 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/13/22- COLORADO CITY VS RALLS            150.00

    61724 05/19/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            288.38

    61725 05/19/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 V.BELT FOR HS KITCHEN             33.99
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    61725 05/19/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BRAKE TOOL FOR NUMBER 43            218.99

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 34 6399 00 908 0 23 000 A.C RELAY FOR BACKUP SPED BUS NUMBER 28              8.99

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 OIL AN OIL FILTERS FOR NUMBER 38              7.99

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 OIL AN OIL FILTERS FOR NUMBER 38             44.98

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 OIL FILTER FOR NUMBER 42 SPARK PLUGS AND SOCKET FOR NUMBER 40            153.99

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 VAC CONNECT TO REPAIR WINDOW WASHER ON BUS NUMBER 10 COIL, BOOT, SPARK PUG             62.14

FOR NUM 40

    61727 05/19/2022 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 VAC CONNECT TO REPAIR WINDOW WASHER ON BUS NUMBER 10 COIL, BOOT, SPARK PUG              4.50

FOR NUM 40

    61728 05/19/2022 PARRA, MARICRUZ 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF GATE WORKER             50.00

    61729 05/19/2022 POCKET NURSE 199 E 11 6399 58 001 0 22 000 Misc. supplies for CNA/Phlebotomy classroom instruction. (Steve Ruiz-CNA)          1,822.27

    61730 05/19/2022 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Staff Sympathy Gift             65.00

    61730 05/19/2022 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Nurse Appreciation             75.00

    61730 05/19/2022 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Nurse Appreciation             52.25

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            873.35

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            524.01

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            524.01

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            938.50

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 50 004 0 26 LSA Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 28 DAE Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.68

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 17 041 0 11 000 LMS Math classroom Supplies          1,833.33

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 09 041 0 11 000 LMS ELAR Supplies          1,940.00

    61732 05/19/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Office Supplies - binders, tape dispenser, scissors, etc          5,222.34

    61733 05/19/2022 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval - 2021-2022 School Year             21.00

    61734 05/19/2022 THSCA 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL COACHES MEMBERSHIP & CONVENTION            420.00

    61734 05/19/2022 THSCA 180 E 36 6495 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL COACHES MEMBERSHIP & CONVENTION            980.00

    61735 05/19/2022 United Laboratories, 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR REY TO BE USED ON GROUNDS FOR ALL CAMPUSES          2,293.66

    61736 05/19/2022 UNITED REFRIGERATION 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REFRIGERANT 25LB USED ON ALL UNITS ALL CAMPUSES            974.83

    61737 05/19/2022 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. - Popsicles for students            106.12

    61738 05/19/2022 VERA, CHRISTINE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 PLAYOFF SCOREBOARD WORKER             50.00

    61739 05/19/2022 WOOTON, MICHAEL 180 E 36 6299 00 999 0 91 000 SOFTBALL PLAYOFF OFFICIAL ON 5/12/22- COLORADO CITY VS RALLS            150.00

    61740 05/20/2022 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator Colorado City vs Ralls             50.00

    61741 05/26/2022 ABILENE CHRISTIAN UN 180 E 36 6499 81 001 0 91 000 MAY 18-19 UIL SOFTBALL FIELD RENTAL FOR REGIONAL SEMI FINALS            140.00

    61742 05/26/2022 ALOESOFT 199 E 41 6299 01 750 0 99 000 OnDataSuite Training          2,850.00
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    61743 05/26/2022 AMAZON 199 E 33 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Nurse Supplies            386.35

    61743 05/26/2022 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 000 Office Supplies             69.01

    61744 05/26/2022 Anthony ISD 199 E 36 6412 25 001 0 99 000 OAP Bi-District Fees  (Tommy Rodgers-OAP)          1,257.69

    61745 05/26/2022 B & J WELDING SUPPLY 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Welding shop supplies for Spring semester            854.55

    61745 05/26/2022 B & J WELDING SUPPLY 199 E 36 6497 31 001 0 22 000 Awards for banquet for welding students. (Rusty Oaks-Ag/Welding            554.39

    61746 05/26/2022 BAHLMAN, JAIME 199 E 23 6411 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. TEPSA Summer Conference 2022            247.00

    61747 05/26/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 ELEVATOR RESCUE GSM INSTALLATION PRESSBOX INV 24573            595.00

    61747 05/26/2022 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 GSM ELEVATOR ANNUAL MONITORING PRESSBOX INV 24574            648.00

    61748 05/26/2022 BOYD, MICHAEL 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 D.A.R.E CONFERENCE IN OKLAHOMA FOR SRO BOYD- 6/7-10/22 (MEALS)            256.00

    61749 05/26/2022 BROWNFIELD ATHLETICS 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 TENNIS TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE            100.00

    61750 05/26/2022 BUCK'S WHEEL & EQUIP 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BUS SEATS REPLACE TOP AND BOTTOM COVERS FOR 9 AND 10          1,463.60

    61751 05/26/2022 CARRION, SONIA 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at State Solo & Ensemble contest in Pflugerville on May 29-30.            560.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    61751 05/26/2022 CARRION, SONIA 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at State Solo & Ensemble contest in Pflugerville on May 29-30.            864.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    61751 05/26/2022 CARRION, SONIA 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at State Solo & Ensemble contest in Pflugerville on May 29-30.            276.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    61752 05/26/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Headphones for general classroom            681.60

    61753 05/26/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year          3,299.74

    61753 05/26/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL 5.19.22 TICKET 121430              9.20

    61754 05/26/2022 CITY OF LAMESA 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Name Bars For SRO's             29.97

    61755 05/26/2022 DEERE & COMPANY 199 E 51 6639 00 907 0 99 000 JOHN DEERE MCS 3-BAG, 12 BUSHEL MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM         34,528.23

    61756 05/26/2022 ELITE SOLUTIONS 199 E 51 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Cabling and Installation of Cameras at Maintenance          9,455.00

    61757 05/26/2022 FRENSHIP HS BAND BOO 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 Pre-UIL Music Contest Feb. 22- Symphonic Band Feb. 23- Honor Band            500.00

    61758 05/26/2022 GIBBS PRINTING 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Senior breakfast invitations and graduation programs, Senior profile          1,084.75

booklets for 2022 graduation  (David Ritchey-Office)

    61759 05/26/2022 HAMILTON ACCOUSTICAL 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DRAIN AT CENTRAL OFFICE            266.25

    61760 05/26/2022 HERFF JONES INC 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Diplomas, mini-diplomas, blanks, covers for HS and Academy graduation            956.12

2022. (David Ritchey-Office) INVOICES

1119057/1122037/1118573/1119056/1120733

    61761 05/26/2022 HERNANDEZ, VANESSA 180 E 36 6411 81 001 0 91 000 SOFTBALL STATE TOURNAMENT MEALS FOR HEAD COACH & ASSISTANT COACH-            768.00

5/31-6/5/22

    61762 05/26/2022 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Inspection Services Utilizing Non-Aggressive Detection Canines            600.00

    61763 05/26/2022 LAMESA BEARING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HOSES FOR PRESSURE WASHER            648.55

    61764 05/26/2022 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Catering for District's Retirement Reception on May 18th            100.00

    61765 05/26/2022 LUNA, ANTONIO JR 199 E 34 6411 00 908 0 99 000 TX STATE SOLO CONTEST 5.29.2022.5.30.2022 MEALS SAN ANTONIO LUNA - bus            128.00

driver

    61766 05/26/2022 THE MASTER TEACHER I 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 Staff Recognition            267.50

    61766 05/26/2022 THE MASTER TEACHER I 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Retirement Gift             21.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    61767 05/26/2022 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Occupational Therapy Services for September 2021 to August 2022          4,360.00

    61768 05/26/2022 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            362.80

    61769 05/26/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 AIR AND OIL FILTER FOR NUMBER 34             89.79

    61770 05/26/2022 NTTA 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Toll Charges for LP 133-4944              7.43

    61771 05/26/2022 Parent Square, Inc 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Parent Square Subscription (7/1/22-6/30/23)          7,890.00

    61772 05/26/2022 PEDROZA'S RESTAURANT 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Tiramisu for desserts at Academic banquet on 5/16/22.  (David            188.90

Ritchey-Office)

    61773 05/26/2022 REYES, JOSE 199 E 34 6411 00 908 0 99 000 TX STATE SOLO CONTEST 5.29.2022.5.30.2022 MEALS SAN ANTONIO - bus driver            128.00

    61774 05/26/2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 Calculators for STAAR          1,647.03

    61775 05/26/2022 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Academy and HS graduation flowers for 2022. (David Ritchey-Office)            950.00

    61776 05/26/2022 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Music for band students.  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,009.18

    61776 05/26/2022 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Supplies for band students  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            648.18

    61776 05/26/2022 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6395 06 001 0 11 000 Band instruments  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          9,990.00

    61777 05/26/2022 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 01 750 0 99 000 Service Agreement for Pay System Maintenance.          2,000.00

    61778 05/26/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Name Stamp Maranda Watson             35.99

    61778 05/26/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 000 Office Supplies            138.99

    61778 05/26/2022 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Office Supplies            103.46

    61779 05/26/2022 TSNO - Region 17 199 E 33 6239 00 041 0 11 000 TSNO Conference June 9th-10th (C Carrion)             75.00

    61779 05/26/2022 TSNO - Region 17 199 E 33 6239 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Nurse - Summer Conference (J Gipson)             75.00

    61781 05/26/2022 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Culinary classes prepared refreshments for NHS induction held on 4/25/22.            159.83

(Julie Combes-NHS)

    61781 05/26/2022 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Food supplies for intro and advanced culinary class instruction.  (Kevin          1,232.26

Pedroza-FCS/Culinary)

    61781 05/26/2022 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 36 6399 47 001 0 22 000 State BBQ supplies for competition on April 28-May1.     (Kevin            107.69

Pedroza-FCS/BBQ)

    61782 05/26/2022 WATSON, MARANDA 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 11 000 Per Diem for TEPSA Summer Conference in Austin on 6/7-6/10 Maranda Watson            256.00

    61783 05/26/2022 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electricity Charges            433.60

     1218 05/05/2022 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Gym Project Contractor        752,824.65

     1219 05/05/2022 LUBBOCK LABS 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 New Gym Construction Lab Testing          3,476.40

     1220 05/06/2022 CADCO 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Architectural Fees Due On Remainder Of Construction Projects         23,972.41

  

Totals for checks      1,334,483.32
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00          5,732.80         30,799.10         36,531.90

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND             29.97              0.00        421,527.17        421,557.14

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         78,204.15         78,204.15

270 TITLE VI-RURAL/LOW INCOME PROG              0.00              0.00         16,666.67         16,666.67

499 OTHER GOVERNMENT RESOURCES              0.00              0.00          1,250.00          1,250.00

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND              0.00              0.00        780,273.46        780,273.46

*** Fund Summary Totals ***             29.97          5,732.80      1,328,720.55      1,334,483.32

************************ End of report ************************


